
BUTLER (4-5) -vs- Jacksonville (7-3)
3/4/2022 at Jacksonville, FL (Sessions Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: ADAMS, Mason (2-0)
Loss: C. Bosecker (0-1)
Save: VOGEL, Tyler (5)
HBP: C. Bosecker, D. Drees
PB: BERG, Jake
 
Start: 6:00pm   Time: 2:23   Attendance: 446   Weather: 65 and sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
BUTLER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 5 2
Jacksonville 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 X 4 7 1

BUTLER 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
T. Holt ss 4 0 0 0 0 2 1
R. O'Hallora 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 0
A. Steinhart dh 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
J. Gargano lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
G. Gray 1b/c 4 0 0 0 0 3 2
K. All c 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    L. Galdoni c/1b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
J. Shoop cf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    R. McCargar cf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    N. Ortega pr/cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Wurch 2b 2 0 0 1 0 1 0
K. Van Liere rf 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    D. Milano ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Q. Markle rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
C. Bosecker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Drees p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    D. Taylor p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 1 5 1 1 14 4

2B: R. McCargar (1)
SF: B. Wurch (1)
CS: A. Steinhart (1)
E: K. Van Liere (1); C. Bosecker (1)

Jacksonville 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
MALLOY, Chas ss 4 0 0 0 0 3 1
DIAZ, Jonah lf 4 0 1 0 0 3 1
    FLOWERS, Eli lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
DELAMIELLEUR cf/rf 4 0 1 0 0 3 0
COIPEL, Chri 1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 1
JOSEPH, Tomm dh 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    HODGES, Clay dh 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    CURD, TJ dh 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
PACHECO, Jes 2b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
BERG, Jake c 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
GRABSKY, Jac 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
CAMPBELL, Et rf 2 1 0 0 0 1 0
    RIDLEY, Cam cf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
ADAMS, Mason p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    VOGEL, Tyler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 7 2 0 12 5

2B: DELAMIELLEUR (1)
HR: COIPEL, Chri (1)
SF: BERG, Jake (1)
SB: MALLOY, Chas (1); DIAZ, Jonah (1); BERG, Jake (1)
HBP: BERG, Jake (1); CAMPBELL, Et (1)
E: BERG, Jake (1)

BUTLER IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
C. Bosecker (L, 0-1) 6.2 5 2 1 0 10 1 0 1 0 24 26 3 7 90
D. Drees 0.1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 2 3 0 0 9
D. Taylor 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 17
Totals 7 4 2 0 12 2 0 2 0 30 33 4 7 116

Jacksonville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
ADAMS, Mason (W, 2-0) 8.0 4 1 1 1 13 0 0 0 0 26 28 3 7 103
VOGEL, Tyler (S, 5) 1.0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 4 4 1 1 12
Totals 5 1 1 1 14 1 0 0 0 30 32 4 8 115



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

BUTLER - Top of 1st BUT JU
T. Holt flied out to rf (0-0). 0 0
R. O'Hallora singled to left field (1-1). 0 0
R. O'Hallora advanced to second on a passed ball. 0 0
A. Steinhart struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
J. Gargano grounded out to 2b (1-2). 0 0

Jacksonville - Bottom of 1st BUT JU
MALLOY, Chas struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0
DIAZ, Jonah singled to center field (1-0). 0 0
DELAMIELLEUR struck out swinging (2-2); DIAZ, Jonah stole second. 0 0
COIPEL, Chri popped up to 1b (0-1). 0 0

BUTLER - Top of 2nd BUT JU
G. Gray struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 0 0
K. All struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
J. Shoop struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

Jacksonville - Bottom of 2nd BUT JU
JOSEPH, Tomm grounded out to ss (0-1). 0 0
PACHECO, Jes grounded out to 2b (0-2). 0 0
BERG, Jake hit by pitch (1-0). 0 0
BERG, Jake stole second. 0 0
GRABSKY, Jac grounded out to ss (1-1). 0 0

BUTLER - Top of 3rd BUT JU
B. Wurch struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
K. Van Liere struck out looking (1-2). 0 0
T. Holt grounded out to 3b (3-2). 0 0

Jacksonville - Bottom of 3rd BUT JU
CAMPBELL, Et grounded out to 3b (3-1). 0 0
MALLOY, Chas struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
DIAZ, Jonah struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

BUTLER - Top of 4th BUT JU
Dropped foul ball, E2F. 0 0
R. O'Hallora grounded out to 2b (3-2). 0 0
A. Steinhart singled to center field (0-0). 0 0
A. Steinhart out at first c to 2b to 1b, caught stealing. 0 0
J. Gargano grounded out to 3b (2-2). 0 0

Jacksonville - Bottom of 4th BUT JU
DELAMIELLEUR struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2). 0 0
COIPEL, Chri flied out to lf (3-2). 0 0
JOSEPH, Tomm singled to center field (0-1). 0 0
PACHECO, Jes grounded out to 2b (0-0). 0 0

BUTLER - Top of 5th BUT JU



G. Gray out at first 1b to p (1-0). 0 0
K. All struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
J. Shoop struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Jacksonville - Bottom of 5th BUT JU
BERG, Jake struck out swinging (0-2). 0 0
GRABSKY, Jac singled, advanced to second on a throwing error by p (0-0). 0 0
GRABSKY, Jac advanced to third on a wild pitch. 0 0
CAMPBELL, Et struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
MALLOY, Chas struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

BUTLER - Top of 6th BUT JU
B. Wurch grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
K. Van Liere struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
T. Holt struck out swinging (3-2). 0 0

Jacksonville - Bottom of 6th BUT JU
DIAZ, Jonah struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
DELAMIELLEUR struck out swinging (1-2). 0 0
COIPEL, Chri grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 0 0

BUTLER - Top of 7th BUT JU
R. O'Hallora singled to center field (2-2). 0 0
A. Steinhart flied out to cf (1-2). 0 0
J. Gargano reached on a fielder's choice (1-0); R. O'Hallora out at first 3b to 1b. 0 0
G. Gray struck out looking (0-2). 0 0

Jacksonville - Bottom of 7th BUT JU
JOSEPH, Tomm singled to shortstop (1-2). 0 0
HODGES, Clay to dh for JOSEPH, Tomm. 0 0
PACHECO, Jes singled, bunt (0-0); HODGES, Clay advanced to second. 0 0
BERG, Jake flied out to rf, SF (1-2); PACHECO, Jes advanced to second on the throw; HODGES, Clay
advanced to third on the throw. 0 0
GRABSKY, Jac grounded out to 2b, RBI (1-1); PACHECO, Jes advanced to third; HODGES, Clay scored. 0 1
D. Drees to p for C. Bosecker. 0 1
CAMPBELL, Et hit by pitch (3-1). 0 1
CAMPBELL, Et advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
MALLOY, Chas reached on an error by rf; CAMPBELL, Et scored, unearned; PACHECO, Jes scored, unearned. 0 3
MALLOY, Chas stole second. 0 3
DIAZ, Jonah struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2). 0 3

BUTLER - Top of 8th BUT JU
FLOWERS, Eli to lf for DIAZ, Jonah. 0 3
DELAMIELLEUR to rf. 0 3
RIDLEY, Cam to cf for CAMPBELL, Et. 0 3
L. Galdoni to c for K. All. 0 3
L. Galdoni walked (3-2). 0 3
R. McCargar to cf for J. Shoop. 0 3
R. McCargar doubled to center field (1-1); L. Galdoni advanced to third. 0 3
N. Ortega pinch ran. 0 3
B. Wurch flied out to cf, RBI, SF; N. Ortega advanced to third on the throw; L. Galdoni scored on the throw. 1 3
D. Milano pinch hit. 1 3
D. Milano struck out swinging (0-2). 1 3
T. Holt struck out swinging (2-2). 1 3



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Jacksonville - Bottom of 8th BUT JU
G. Gray to c. 1 3
L. Galdoni to 1b. 1 3
D. Taylor to p for D. Drees. 1 3
N. Ortega to cf. 1 3
Q. Markle to rf for D. Milano. 1 3
DELAMIELLEUR doubled, out at third rf to ss to 3b (0-1). 1 3
COIPEL, Chri homered, RBI (2-1). 1 4
CURD, TJ to dh for HODGES, Clay. 1 4
CURD, TJ struck out looking (3-2). 1 4
PACHECO, Jes flied out to rf (3-1). 1 4

BUTLER - Top of 9th BUT JU
VOGEL, Tyler to p for ADAMS, Mason. 1 4
R. O'Hallora flied out to cf (1-0). 1 4
A. Steinhart grounded out to 2b (1-0). 1 4
J. Gargano singled to third base (0-1). 1 4
J. Gargano advanced to second on a wild pitch. 1 4
J. Gargano advanced to third on a passed ball. 1 4
G. Gray struck out swinging (3-2). 1 4

Jacksonville - Bottom of 9th BUT JU


